TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900693382

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Symbiome, Inc.		11/02/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symbiome, LLC
Street Address:	953 Indiana Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90132409	BIOINTACT
Serial Number:	87429003	NAKED BIOME
Serial Number:	88223896	POSTBIOMIC
Serial Number:	88223899	POSTBIOMIC
Serial Number:	90132417	POSTBIOMIC
Serial Number:	88819566	PREBIOMIC
Serial Number:	88219927	SYMBIOME
Serial Number:	88219930	SYMBIOME
Serial Number:	88223890	SYMBIOMIC
Serial Number:	88223894	SYMBIOMIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Slafsky
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0701

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63115-900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of Record, CA State Bar Member
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon P. Leahy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Symbiome Inc to LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=Symbiome Inc to LLC Assignment#page2.tif source=Symbiome Inc to LLC Assignment#page3.tif source=Symbiome Inc to LLC Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of Symbiome, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Symbiome" or the "Company"), and with the consent of the requisite number of shareholders of the Company, on November 2, 2021, the Company, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditor laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its rights, title and interest in and to all of its assets to Symbiome (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignee to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of the Company (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the General Assignment, all of the Company's rights, title and interest in all of its assets have been assigned to the Assignee, including the Company's trademarks and trademark applications;

WHEREAS, the Company and Assignee desire to separately memorialize herein the transfer of the Company's trademarks and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the General Assignment, the Company herby conveys, assigns, transfers, delivers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark rights and copyrights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by the Company immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in **Schedule A** hereto, together with all common law rights therein and the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks and copyrights.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally left Blank. Signature page follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

Symbiome, Inc., a Delaware Corporation	
By:	
Name: Vicki Levine Title: Chief Executive Officer	
Symbiome (Assignment for the benefit of Creditors), LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of Symbiome, Inc.	
By:	
Name: Michael A. Maidy Title: Manager	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

Symbiome, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
By:
Name: Vicki Levine Title: Chief Executive Officer
Symbiome (Assignment for the benefit of Creditors), LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of Symbiome, Inc. By:
Name: Michael A. Maidy

Title: Manager

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Application/ Registration No.
SYMBIOME	Australia	1539061
SYMBIOME	Brazil	1539061
SYMBIOME	Canada	1539061
SYMBIOME	EU	1539061
SYMBIOME	China	1539061
DERIVED FROM THE PAST DESIGNED FOR THE FUTURE	Int.	1578555
SYMBIOME	Int.	1539061
SYMBIOME	Japan	1539061
DERIVED FROM THE PAST DESIGNED FOR THE FUTURE	UK	1578555
SYMBIOME	UK	1539061
DERIVED FROM THE PAST DESIGNED FOR THE FUTURE	US	90/042283
BIOINTACT	US	90/132409
MINIMAL IS THE NEW CLEAN	US	90/399129
MODERN SKINCARE AS NATURE INTENDED	US	88/921273
NAKED BIOME	US	87/429003
POSTBIOMIC	US	88/223899
POSTBIOMIC	US	88/223896
POSTBIOMIC	US	90/132417
PREBIOMIC	US	88/819566
PREBIOMIC	US	88/819566
SYMBIOME	US	88/219930
SYMBIOME	US	88/219927
SYMBIOMIC	US	88/223894
SYMBIOMIC	US	88/223890
THE SKIN HEALTH COLLECTIVE	US	90/555892

RECORDED: 05/10/2022